
 

  
  
 

 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

–––––––––– 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

–––––––––– 

NETFLIX, INC., 

Petitioners, 

v. 

AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL SALES PTE. LIMITED, 

Patent Owner. 

–––––––––– 

Case No. IPR2021-00303 

U.S. Patent No. 8,270,992 

–––––––––– 

 

PETITIONER NETFLIX, INC.’S  
POWER OF ATTORNEY 

  



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner Netflix, Inc. hereby appoints the 

following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States 

Patent and Trademark Office associated with Netflix, Inc.’s Petition for Inter 

Partes Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,270,992: 

Lead Counsel Back-Up Counsel 

Harper Batts (Reg. No. 56,160) 
hbatts@sheppardmullin.com 
SHEPPARD, MULLIN, 
RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP 
379 Lytton Avenue 
Palo Alto, CA  94301 
Telephone: (650) 815-2600 
Fax: (650) 815-2601 

Chris Ponder (Reg. No. 77,167) 
cponder@sheppardmullin.com  
Jeffrey Liang (Reg. No. 69,043) 
jliang@sheppardmullin.com 
SHEPPARD, MULLIN, 
RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP 
379 Lytton Avenue 
Palo Alto, CA  94301 
Telephone: (650) 815-2600 
Fax: (650) 815-2601 

Petitioner also grants a full power of attorney to practitioners associated with 

Customer Number 166,219 to transact all business in the United States Patent and 

Trademark Office associated with the above-identified review. 

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on 

behalf of Petitioner. 

Petitioner: NETFLIX, INC. 

Signature: Date:  
Name: Isaac Peterson 
Title: Director, Litigation & IP 

12/13/2020



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

The undersigned hereby certifies that on December 14, 2020, a true and correct 
copy of the foregoing was served in its entirety on the Patent Owner at the address of 
record as listed on PAIR, via Priority Mail Express® with the United States Postal 
Service: 

Foley & Lardner LLP/ Broadcom Corporation 
3000 K Street N.W., Suite 600 
Washington DC 20007-5109 

Patent Owner 

The undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
also sent via electronic mail to the attorneys of record for Plaintiff in the 
concurrent litigation matters: 

Adrienne Dominguez (Pro Hac Vice) - adrienne.dominguez@tklaw.com 
Bruce S. Sostek (Pro Hac Vice) - bruce.sostek@tklaw.com 
Christopher A. Hohn, Bar No. 271759 - chohn@hopkinscarley.com 
John V. Picone, III - jpicone@hopkinscarley.com 
Michael D. Karson (Pro Hac Vice) - michael.karson@tklaw.com 
Richard L. Wynne, Jr. (Pro Hac Vice) - richard.wynne@tklaw.com 
Robert K. Jain, Bar No. 309728 - rjain@hopkinscarley.com 
Vishal Patel (Pro Hac Vice) - vishal.patel@tklaw.com 

SHEPPARD, MULLIN,  
RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP 

  /Harper Batts/ 
Harper Batts (Reg. No. 56,160) 
Attorney for Petitioner 

Date: December 14, 2020 

379 Lytton Avenue 
Palo Alto, CA 94301 
Tel: (650) 815-2673 




